Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999.

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

600 5

400
200

-200 3
-400 4
-600 -

1000 -

-1000

2000 -
1000 -

-1000 -
-2000

20

20

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

60
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

0

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10
50

40

30

20

10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -673
mx: 650
W -4.0
0:18.3

Channel 1
mn: -1805
mx: 1766
u:-13.2
0:49.3

Channel 2
mn: -2776
mx: 2433
u: -13.6
a:50.7



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 51/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

1 1

600 3
400 <

-400 3
-600 3

2003
0 —mﬁwm
2003

1000 3

2000 -
1000 -

-1000
-2000

-

50.0

T T
50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

25
204
15

10

50.0

50.2

50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTT T[T TTT

607 F
40 [
204 o
0] -
20 et
10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -673
mx: 650
20 u: -4.0
10 0:19.5
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -990
30 mx: 1118
u:-13.2
20 0:50.6
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2776
20 mx: 2238
u:-13.7
20 0:58.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 46/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

1 1

1000 - l 3
i . | l ,
T Lag y ) |l T
-1000 - [ r
-2000 - . . . . -
45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8

Time (s) from 2015—06—O4T03:22:25.85.3.999

1

25

45.4 45.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

45.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .

-10

507

404

40

30

20

10

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

100 100 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -386

mx: 446

u:-3.9

0:19.7

Channel 1
mn: -506
mx: 403
u:-13.3
0:49.6

Channel 2
mn: -2072
mx: 2433
u:-13.7
0:61.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 103/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

600

200

1000 - l 3
] N - "

0 I T T v [
-1000 - -
-2000 - 3

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

1 I

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -589
mx: 590
W -4.0
0:19.8

Channel 1
mn: -788
mx: 470
u:-13.2
0:49.9

Channel 2
mn: -2341
mx: 1837
u: -13.6
0:61.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 124/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

400
200

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

T T

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

1

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .

-10

507

404

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20

10

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -649
mx: 407
W -4.0
0:19.3

Channel 1
mn: -716
mx: 916
u:-13.3
0:50.3

Channel 2
mn: -2183
mx: 1703
u: -13.6
0:56.9

™

10°




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 31/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin
Power spectra

} 1 1 1 1

400 60 T
o __50-
T 8 8 40-
E S 5 30
5z 8 20-
O e 104
0.
507
. _ 404
T 2 3 30-
E 5 5 204
5z & 10-
O + o 0
-10 RO -
607 [
N @ 40 -
T £ S ] L
5 2 g 20 3
c = 2 ] F
o= o 07 E
T T T T -20 . bt bt bt - :
30.0 30.2 304 30.6 30.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999 Frequency (Hz)
253 . N N L 20
. Channel 0
o g & 30 mn: -341
s = Z mx: 385
g 2 5 20
s 9 2 u: -4.0
G g 9
o o 10 0:18.2
L
0
50
—~ Channel 1
. g = 40 mn: -649
3 5 AP mx: 393
§ g g W -13.2
o g < 20 0:49.0
[T
10
50
— Channel 2
~ g & 40 mn: -1497
E g Z 30 mx: 2108
c < @
s s g W -13.6
g o 20 0:51.7
T
10

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

1000 - X
§ | L* |
0 - -
1 |' i !
-1000 - -
-2000 - . . . . -
52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8

Time (s) from 2015—06—O4T03:22:25.85.3.999

52.0

52.2

52.4 52.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

52.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 53/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607 [
40 .
20 F
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
207 -
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -411
mx: 531
20 W -4.0
10 0:18.7
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -719
30 mx: 667
u:-13.2
20 0:49.7
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2064
30 mx: 1815
u:-13.7
20 0:54.4
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

1000 -
L L L
0 T n T
-1000 -
-2000 T T T T
35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8

Time (s) from 2015—06—O4T03:22:25.85.3.999

I

35.0

35.2

35.4 35.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

35.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 36/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ] [
40 o
20 F
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -489
mx: 493
20 W -4.0
10 0:18.8
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -324
30 mx: 315
u:-13.2
20 0:48.9
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1956
30 mx: 1836
u: -13.6
20 0:54.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 116/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

1 1

1 1

T T

115.2 1154

T T

15.6 115.8

115.
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

1 1

400
o - 200
T 2
O F -2004
-400 4
o - 5004
c S 0
g s
O F 500
N 1000 4
T £
c S 0
g s
O F -1000 -
-2000
115.0
253
~
I
o X
T >
c O
c C
© O
c >
o g
iy
~
T
= X
T >
c O
c C
© @
c >
© g
L
~
I
N X
T >
c O
c <
© @
c >
© g
s

115.0

115.2 115.4

115.6 115.8

Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0
50 7
40 4
304
20 4
10 -
0 =
-10 RO -
60 ] [
404 =
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -423
mx: 405
20 W -4.0
10 0:19.4
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -837
30 mx: 846
1-13.2
20 H
o: 50.6
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1934
20 mx: 1868
u: -13.6
20 :57.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 68/147

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T T T T
67.4 67.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

I 1

67.8

67.4 67.6
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

67.0 67.2

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
__50-
8 40-
5 30-
E, 20-
104
0 RO -
60 [
T 40 -
E 4 L
g 207 o
z ] b
a 04 -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
@ 40 -
E 4 L
o 207 o
g ] 3
a 04 -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
— mn: -342
& 30
z mx: 271
% 20 W -4.0
o 10 0:18.3
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -545
)
? 30 mx: 551
% W -13.3
o 20 0:49.4
10
50 Channel 2
. 40 mn: -1882
g .
S 3 mx: 1645
% 2 W -13.6
o 0:51.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999. Part 145/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

-100

-200 3

-100

Processed Thu Jun 4 05:29:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150604_032224__dat00.bin

60
40
20
0
-20
-40

60 3
100 4

0

100 4
0

-200

144.0 144.4 144.6

. 144.8
Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

! 1
B ChATERTTE AT Tanm TR T T T YT T e

B me s

T b T T e e s

1
EET AR T

e &_}ﬁ&%} H

shiod M N B

.'r

b

v
!il&"
'p}'l:‘ :H.‘:bwh..

* sk

i
T i i H

T
144.2 144.6

Time (s) from 2015-06-04T03:22:25.853.999

144.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

60
50 4
40 4
30 1
204

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

o
10°

4Oﬂ Channel 0

304k mn: -59
mx: 68

20 u: -4.0

10 0:18.4

o

50

H Channel 1

40 mn: -198

30 mx: 142

20 u:-13.2
a:49.5

10 '

SOﬁ Channel 2

40 mn: -216

30 mx: 182
u:-13.7

20 o0:51.1

10




